

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1036

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1            1. On page 7, line 23, strike "because" and insert "and"  
2 and strike "thirteen" and insert "sixteen".

3            2. On page 14, line 10, after "decedent" insert "other  
4 than any medical personnel caring for the decedent at the time of  
5 or immediately leading up to the decedent's death".

6            3. On page 15, line 24, after the semicolon insert "the  
7 State Anatomical Board";".

8            4. On page 16, line 25, strike "and".

9            5. On page 17, line 3, strike the period and insert ";  
10 and"; after line 3 insert the following new subdivision:

11            "(5) If the gift is any part other than an organ, an  
12 eye, or tissue, or the gift is all parts, and the gift is for  
13 the purpose of research or education, the gift passes to the State  
14 Anatomical Board"; and in line 19 strike "or therapy" and insert  
15 ", therapy, research, or education".

16            6. On page 18, line 1, strike "and"; in line 4 strike the  
17 period and insert "; and"; and after line 4 insert the following  
18 new subdivision:

19            "(4) If the gift is for research or education, the gift  
20 passes to the State Anatomical Board in accordance with section  
21 71-1002".

22            7. On page 21, line 25, after "make" insert "or object to  
23 the making of".

1           8. On page 23, line 4, strike "or therapy" and insert ",  
2 therapy, research, or education".

3           9. On page 24, line 20, after "care" insert "as  
4 provided for in sections 30-3401 to 30-3432"; in line 24 strike  
5 "a life-support"; and in line 25 strike "system" and insert  
6 "life-sustaining treatment".

7           10. On page 33, line 19, strike beginning with "Organ"  
8 through the last comma, show as stricken, and insert "federally  
9 designated organ procurement organization for Nebraska and the  
10 State Anatomical Board".